# F22000004771

(Ri	equestor's Name)
(Ã	ddress)
(A(	ddress)
(Ci	ity/State/Zip/Phone #)
(B	usiness Entity Name)
(Do	ocument Number)
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer
	Office Use Only

,'



APPROVED AND FILED RECEIVED 2022 JUL 29 PH 2: 11 SECRETARY OF STATE MULTARASSEE, FLORED: UNIT ARASSEE, FLORED: UNIT ARASSEE, FLORED: UNIT

JUL 2 9 2022 IK. Brumbiey · · · ·

## Sunshine State Corporate Compliance Company

3458 Lakeshore Drive Tallahassee, Florida 32312

DATE \_ 7/29/2022

(850) 656-4724

\_\_\_\_\_

\*\*WALK IN\*\*

ENTITY NAME\_U DRIVE OF LEE, INC.

DOCUMENT NUMBER\_\_\_\_\_

\*\*PLEASE FILE THE ATTACHED AND RETURN\*\*

XXXXXX

Plain Copy Certified Copy Certificate of Status

\*\*PLEASE OBTAIN THE FOLLOWING FOR THE ABOVE ENTITY\*\*

Certified Copy of Arts & Amendments Certified Copy of Arts & Amendments Complete File (Including Annual Reports) Certificate of Status Certificate of Status Reflecting: \_\_\_\_\_\_

### \*\*APOSTILLE' / NOTARIAL CERTIFICATION \*\*

TOTAL OWED <u>\$</u> 70.00	ACCOUNT # 1201	60000072	and Dell
Please call Tina at the above number for a	ny issues or concerns.	Thank you	so much!

#### COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: U DRIVE OF LEE, INC.

Name of corporation - must include suffix

-- -- -- -- ----

Dear Sir or Madam:

•

.

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," "Certificate of Existence," or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Nam	e of Person
ARNOLD, MATHENY & EAGAN, PA	
Firm/	Company
605 E ROBINSON ST., #730	
A	Address
ORLANDO, FL 32801	
	ite and Zip code
LABRAMS@AMEORL.COM	
	sed for future annual report notification)
LEHN E. ABRAMS at (407 Name of Person Area (	<u>) 841-1550</u> Code Daytime Telephone Number
STREET/COURIER ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303	MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

#### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. U DRIVE OF LEE, INC. (Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp." "Inc." "Co," or "Corp ")

IOWA	3.	(FEI number, if applicable)	_
(State or count	ry under the law of which it is incorporated)	(FEI number, if applicable)	
6 1 22	5.		_
(Dat	e of incorporation)	(Date of dumition, if other than perpetual)	-
	(Date first transacted business in (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 607.15	Florida, if prior to registration) 02, F.S., to determine penalty liability)	-
Cal GORDON	DRIVE, SIOUN CITY, IA 51106		
		ce <u>street</u> address)	,
	(Current mailing	g address, if different)	<u>- 2</u> 2
Name and stree	t address of Florida registered agent: (P.O.	. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	
Name:	ARNOLD, MATHENY & EAGAN, PA		
fice Address:	605 E ROBINSON ST., #730		X
	ORLANDO	Flerade 32801	्रित
	(Citv)	(Zip code)	

#### 9. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, ond I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(Registered agent's signature)

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

11 For initial indexing purposes, list names, titles and addresses of the primary officers and/or directors [up to six (6) total]:

#### ċ ·

#### A. DIRECTORS

Ovice Chairman     Address: 4001 GORDON DRIVE     Ovice Chairman     Address:	
Ovice President   Ovice President     Ovice President   Ovice President     Ovice President   Ovice President	
CSecretary DTreasurer DSecretary DTreasurer	
Other Other Other Other	
EChairman Name: DChairman Name:	
Vice Chairman Address	
Director	
DPresident	
DVice President	
DSecretary DTreasurer DSecretary OTreasurer	
Dother Dother Dother Dother	
DChairman Name.	
E Vice Chairman Address	
Director	· · ·
President   President	_ <b>_</b>
Vice President	ـــ ـــ
DSecretary DTreasurer DSecretary ETreasurer	
D0ther        D0ther       D0ther       D0ther	

Important Notice Lise an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Non-indexed individuals margine active to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form

Signature of Director or Officer

The officer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that the facts stated herein are true and that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in \$.817 155, F.S.

\_\_\_\_\_

Certificate of Standing

https://sos.iowa.gov/business/cett/Print.aspx?r=KNMNJkfVv-BZw,

## IOWA SECRETARY OF STATE PAUL D. PATE

CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE

Issue Date: 7/28/2022

Name: U DRIVE OF LEE, INC. (490 DP - 713729) Date of Incorporation: 6/1/2022 Duration: PERPETUAL

1. Paul D. Pate, Secretary of State of the State of Iowa, custodian of the records of incorporations, certify the following for the corporation named on this certificate:

- a. The entity is in existence and duly incorporated under the laws of Iowa.
- b. All fees required under the Iowa Business Corporation Act due the Secretary of State have been paid.
- c. The most recent biennial report required has been filed with the Secretary of State.
- d. Articles of dissolution have not been filed.

Certificate ID: CS254428

To validate certificates visit: sos.iowa.gov/ValidateCertificate

Paul D. Pate, Iowa Secretary of State